nct 2 4 2012

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY D-27 September Term 2012 071749

IN THE MATTER OF		
HOWARD S. DIAMOND,		
AN ATTORNEY AT LAW		
(Attorney No. 038031985)		

FILED

OCT 2 4 202

ORDER

The.

This matter having been duly presented to the Court, it is ORDERED that **HOWARD S. DIAMOND** of **MENDHAM**, who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1985, and who was suspended from the practice of law for a period of one year effective November 1, 2005, by Order of this Court filed October 7, 2005, be restored to the practice of law, effective immediately; and it is further

:

:

:

:

:

ORDERED that **HOWARD S. DIAMOND** shall practice law under the supervision of a practicing attorney approved by the Office of Attorney Ethics until the further Order of the Court.

WITNESS, the Honorable Stuart Rabner, Chief Justice, at Trenton, this 23rd day of October, 2012.

The foregoing is a true copy of the original on we in my office. CLERK OF THE SUPREME COUBT

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT -OF NEW JERSEY

		SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
		D-27 September Term 2012
	:	071749
IN THE MATTER OF		
	:	
HOWARD S DIAMOND		
	•	CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE
AN ATTORNEY AT LAW	•	
	:	
(Attorney No. 038031985)		
(Accorney No. 000001900)		
	•	

I, Denise McCollum, hereby certify:

 I am employed by the State of New Jersey as an Administrative Specialist with the Supreme Court Clerk's Office.

2) On October 24, 2012, I personally mailed to respondent HOWARD S DIAMOND, 16 Yorkshire Drive, Mendham, NJ 07745, by regular mail and certified mail, a copy of an Order filed October 24, 2012.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Denn Mi Collun

Denise McCollum Administrative Specialist 3